UG412: Class 4, 30 W, 12 V EMI-Compliant,
Isolated EVB for the Si34061
The Si34061 isolated Flyback evaluation board is a reference
design for power supplies in Power over Ethernet (PoE) Powered
Device (PD) applications.
The Si34061-EVB-EXT-12V maximum output is Class 4 power (30 W with isolated 12 V
output).
The Si34061 IC integrates an IEEE 802.03at compatible PoE+ interface as well as a

Figure 19.1.  Primary Silkscreen
Figure 19.2.  Top Layer
Figure 19.3.  Internal 1 Layer
UG412: Class 4, 30 W, 12 V EMI-Compliant, Isolated EVB for the Si34061 • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
22 Rev. 0.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 23, 2021 22
Figure 19.4.  Internal 2 Layer
Figure 19.5.  Bottom Layer
Figure 19.6.  Bottom Silkscreen
UG412: Class 4, 30 W, 12 V EMI-Compliant, Isolated EVB for the Si34061 • Layout
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
23 Rev. 0.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 23, 2021 23
20.  Bill of Materials
Reference Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
C1, C7, C10, C27 4 CAP, 1 nF, 2000 V, ±5%, X7R, 1206 Kemet C1206C102JGRACTU
C2, C3, C4, C5, C33 5 CAP, 0.01 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 Venkel C0603X7R101-103K
C6, C11 2 CAP, 0.01 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 Venkel C0805X7R101-103K
C12 1 CAP, 47 µF, 100 V, ±20%, AL, RAD Panasonic ECA2AM470
C13, C14 2 CAP, 1 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 Venkel C1210X7R101-105K
C15 1 CAP, 0.1 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 Venkel C0603X7R101-104K
C16 1 CAP, 100 pF, 200 V, ±5%, NP0 HIGH Q,
0805 Venkel C0805HQN201-101J
C17, C18, C32 3 CAP, 22 µF, 16 V, ±20%, X5R, 1206 KEMET C1206C226M4PAC7800
C19 1 CAP, 330 µF, 16 V, ±20%, AL,
8X11.5MM, PTH Panasonic ECA-1CM331
C21 1 CAP, 22 nF, 16 V, ±20%, X7R, 0603 Venkel C0603X7R160-223M
C22 1 CAP, 1.5 nF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 Venkel C0805X7R101-152K
C23 1 CAP, 1 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 0603 Venkel C0603X5R250-105K
C24, C26 2 CAP, 220 nF, 16 V, ±5%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C224J4RACTU
C25 1 CAP, 0.1 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 Venkel C0805X7R101-104K
C29 1 CAP, 0.1 µF, 10 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 Venkel C0603X7R100-104K
C30 1 CAP, 4.7 nF, 25 V, ±2%, C0G, 0805 Venkel C0805C0G250-472G
C31 1 CAP, 2.2nF, 16V, ±2%, C0G, 0805 Venkel C0805C0G160-222G
C34 1 CAP, 1.0 µF, 16 V, ±10%, X5R, 0402 Venkel C0402X5R160-105KN
C35 1 CAP, 0.01 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X8R, 0603 KEMET C0603C103K3HACAUTO
D1 1 DIO, SINGLE, 100 V, 1.0 A, SMA Fairchild S1B
D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, D7,
D8, D9, 13 9 DIO, SCHOTTKY, 100 V, 5 A, PowerDI-5 Diodes Inc. PDS5100H-13
D10 1 DIO, SINGLE, 100 V, 1.0 A, SMA Fairchild RS1B

Richco Plastic
Co NSS-4-4-01
PCB1 1 PCB, BARE BOARD, Si34061-EVB-EXT
REV 1.6 Skyworks Si34061-EVB-EXT REV
1.6
Q1 1 TRANSISTOR, MOSFET, N-CHNL, 100
V, 23 A, POWERPAK-SO-8 Vishay SQJ476EP-T1_GE3
R1, R2, R3, R4, R6, R7,
R8, R9 8 RES, 75 Ω, 1/16 W, ±0.5%, ThinFilm,
0603 Susumu RR0816Q-750-D
R5 1 RES, 845 kΩ, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF8453V
R10 1 RES, 78.7 kΩ, 1/8 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0778K7L
R11 1 RES, 100 Ω, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0805 Venkel CR0805-10W-1000F
R12 1 RES, 10 Ω, 1/4 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 1206 Venkel CR1206-4W-10R0F
R13 1 RES, 10 Ω, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0805 Venkel CR0805-10W-10R0F
R14 1 RES, 95.3 kΩ, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-9532F
R15 1 RES, 1 kΩ, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-1001F
R16, R18 2 RES, 10.0 Ω, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-10R0F
R17, R22 2 RES, 24 kΩ, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2402V
R19 1 RES, 33.2 Ω, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-33R2F
R20 1 RES, 23.7 Ω, 1/16 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-16W-23R7F
R21 1 RES, 24.9K, 1/10W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-2492F
R23 1 RES, 0 Ω, 1 A, ThickFilm, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
R24 1 RES, 0.1 Ω, 1 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 1206 Panasonic ERJ-8BWFR100V
R25 1 RES, 3.24 kΩ, 1/8 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0805 Vishay CRCW08053K24FKEA
R26 1 RES, 1 kΩ, 1/8 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0805 Venkel CR0805-8W-1001F
R27 1 RES, 4.7 kΩ, 1/10 W, ±5%, ThickFilm,
0603 Venkel CR0603-10W-472J
R28 1 RES, 36.5 kΩ, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0805 Venkel CR0805-10W-3652F
R29, R31 2 RES, 0 Ω, 2 A, ThickFilm, 0805 Venkel CR0805-10W-000
UG412: Class 4, 30 W, 12 V EMI-Compliant, Isolated EVB for the Si34061 • Bill of Materials
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
25 Rev. 0.4 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 23, 2021 25
Reference Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
R32 1 RES, 4.12K, 1/10 W, ±1%, ThickFilm,
0805 Venkel CR0805-10W-4121F
R33 1 RES, 0.3 Ω, 1/2 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 1206 Venkel LCR1206-R300F
R34 1 RES, 3 Ω, 1/8 W, ±1%, ThickFilm, 0805 Venkel CR0805-8W-3R00FT
SO1, SO2, SO3, SO4 4 HDW, STANDOFF, 4-40 x 1/2" , Nylon SPC Technolo-
gy 2397
SW1 1 SWITCH, SPDT, SLIDE, ON-ON, 0.1
PITCH, 12V, PTH Apem Inc. NK236H